

Dear Bowling Fans:

We cordially invite you to attend the 2024 Wisconsin State USBC Hall of Fame Induction Dinner.

Date: Saturday, June 1, 2024 Where: Oshkosh Waterfront Hotel and Convention Center 1 N Main Street Oshkosh, Wisconsin

When: Cocktails 6 PM (cash bar) - Dinner 7 PM (\$45.00 pp) - Induction Ceremony to follow

The 2024 Inductees for the Hall of Fame are:

<u>Skilled</u>

<u>Meritorious</u>

John Albrecht Brad Kuhr Gary Strand Ron Wilde

Steven Koltz

Please join us in welcoming the new members to the Wisconsin State USBC Hall of Fame.

Please fill out the enclosed form and return it to us before May 10, 2024, along with payment for the Hall of Fame Dinner. The cost is \$45.00 per person.

Please make check out to Wisconsin State USBC. (Credit Cards please call 414-446-9988)

Sincerely,

Douglas A. Sleaford, President

Don Hildebrand, Association Manager

RESERVATION FORM

Saturday, June 1, 2024 Oshkosh Waterfront Hotel and Convention Center 1 N Main Street Oshkosh, Wisconsin

6:00 PM Cocktails (cash bar) - 7:00 PM Dinner (\$45.00 pp) Induction to follow

Name ______ Phone _____ e-mail _____

Please return the form before May 10, 2024. Check made out to WI State USBC or for cc please call us at 414-446-9988.

I/we will need _____ Dinners at \$45.00 each. Please include dinner payment (cash or check only) with this reservation form. For credit cards please call 414-446-9988. Sorry, no refunds. Please include the names of all guests.

Name 1	Name 2
Name 3	Name 4
Name 5	Name 6
Name 7	Name 8
Mail to: Wisconsin State USBC PO Box 90738 Milwaukee, WI 53209	Phone: 414-446-9988 e-mail: donh@wibowl.com

HOTEL ROOM RESERVATIONS:

***If you would like to reserve a room, please call 920-230-1900 and ask for the 'WI BOWLING USBC' room block at:

Oshkosh Waterfront Hotel 1 N Main Street, Oshkosh, WI \$129.99 + tax